

Memorandum of Understanding regarding <u>TUOLUMNE JPA MEMBER FACILITY USE BY OTHER TUOLUMNE JPA MEMBER</u> and

Allocation of Liability Deductible if Loss Occurs

WHEREAS,	School
District (hereinafter referred to as Premises User) wishes to use the premises of	
	_School District
(hereinafter referred to as Premises Owner) on the date(s) of	, for (use of
site/building): and,	

WHEREAS, Premises User and Premises Owner are both members of TUOLUMNE JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY (Tuolumne JPA) and covered by the same liability policy, which contains a Member Deductible,

NOW THEREFORE, Premises User agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Premises Owner for the Members Self-Insured Retention for any occurrence arising out of above mentioned permissive use of the premises, except for those acts or omissions resulting from the sole negligence of Premises Owner.

Premises User District Name

Authorized Signature

Authorized Representative

Premises **Owner** District Name

Date Signed

Date Signed

Please note:

• Certificates of insurance are not required from other member districts. If you have any questions or need to verify the district is in the Tuolumne JPA, please contact Norma Wallace at (209) 536-2035 or <u>nwallace@tcsos.us</u>

• Districts may charge other member districts for the use of their facilities.

This form is to be used with the completed Facility Request Form.